1
®
www
ISL9205
FN9252.1Data Sheet May 16, 2007
Li-ion Battery Charger
The ISL9205 is an integrated single-cell Li-ion or Li-polymer
charger capable of operating at an input voltage as low as

All other trademarks mentioned are the property of their respective owners..BDTIC.com/Intersil/
ISL9205
Ordering Information
PART
NUMBER*
(Note)
PART
MARKING
TEMP.
RANGE (°C) VBAT (V) VSEN TEMP TIMEOUT
PACKAGE
(Pb-free)
PKG
DWG. #
ISL9205IRZ DLBA -40 to +85 4.2 YES YES YES 16 Ld 3x3 QFN L16.3x3B
ISL9205AIRZ DLCA -40 to +85 4.2 YES NO NO 10 Ld 3x3 DFN L10.3x3
ISL9205BIRZ DLDA -40 to +85 4.2 YES NO YES 10 Ld 3x3 DFN L10.3x3
ISL9205CIRZ DLEA -40 to +85 4.256 YES NO YES 10 Ld 3x3 DFN L10.3x3
ISL9205DIRZ DLFA -40 to +85 4.2 NO YES YES 10 Ld 3x3 DFN L10.3x3
*Add “-T” suffix for tape and reel.
NOTE: Intersil Pb-free plus anneal products employ special Pb-free material sets; molding compounds/die attach materials and 100% matte tin
plate termination finish, which are RoHS compliant and compatible with both SnPb and Pb-free soldering operations. Intersil Pb-free products are
MSL classified at Pb-free peak reflow temperatures that meet or exceed the Pb-free requirements of IPC/JEDEC J STD-020.